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PROFILE

Sam is an actor with a passion for film and theatre. He is from London UK and has a BA
in Film and a BSc in Computer Science. Sam invests a lot of time in his craft and
learning, and has completed the 12-month Actors Studio Program at NIDA in
Melbourne, as well as many other courses (private and public) both in London at RADA
and in Melbourne. Sam has performed in both supporting and lead roles in both film

and theatre.

SCREEN
Salma’s Season Business Man Kauthar Abdulalim 2022
(miniseries) (speaking)
La Brea Season 2 Survivor (non NBC Universal 2022
speaking)

For The Better (short) Rohan (lead) Theresa Buya 2021



Evil Order (working title),
Feature Film

Shantaram (TV Series)

The Motion Below
(music video)

Love at First Hit (short)

Independently Verified
(short)

Title
The Man From Earth

Agatha Christie’s Towards
Zero

The Invisible Sword
(Sydney Production)

The Invisible Sword
(Melbourne Production)

Shoot/Get Treasure/
Repeat

Title

The Laboratory

Henchman (speaking)

International Traveller
(non speaking)

CEO (non speaking)

[talian Restaurant
Owner (speaking)

Time Traveler (non
speaking)

THEATRE
Role
John Oldman

Neville Strange

Charbel Al-Asfari
(Father)

Charbel Al-Asfari
(Father)

Alan (The Mikado)

TRAINING

Institute

Suzie Jarmain

Essaf Amary

Paramount

Alexander Wilson

David Luu

Ricardo Acosta

Director

Mark Stratford
Dennis Hine St
Claire

Glen Kalem

Glen Kalem

Kat Henry

Duration

3-weeks

2021

2021

2021

2020

2015

2022

2022

2022, TBC

2021

2019

Year

2022



Ongoing screen study

The Creative Voice
NIDA Screen Acting 2
Actors Studio

Acting Techniques 2
Acting Techniques 1

Weekend Drama
Workshops - Meisner

Acting Workshop
Intermediate

Acting Workshop

Height
Ethnicity
Skin Colour
Eye Colour

Hair Length

Hollywood Actor's
Studio

NIDA
NIDA
NIDA
NIDA
NIDA

City Acting Drama
School

City Acting Drama
School

City Acting Drama
School

Ongoing

Australia
5-days
1-year
5 days
5 days

2 days

2 days

2 days

PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES

182 cm / 6ft Oin
Mediterranean
Olive

Brown

Short

Weight

Chest

Waist
Hair Colour

Hair Type

2022

2020
2020
2019
2018
2018

2017

2012

2012

88 kg /193 lbs
102cm /40 in
84 cm/33in
Black with grey

Wavy



