# SAM ZAWADI



REPRESENTED BY SOPHIE RUTTMER MANAGEMENT

M. 0403 1089459

E. SOPHIER@SOPHIERUTTMARMANAGEMENT.COM

#### **PROFILE**

Sam is an actor with a passion for film and theatre. He is from London UK and has a BA in Film and a BSc in Computer Science. Sam invests a lot of time in his craft and learning, and has completed the 12-month Actors Studio Program at NIDA in Melbourne, as well as many other courses (private and public) both in London at RADA and in Melbourne. Sam has performed in both supporting and lead roles in both film and theatre.

#### **SCREEN**

Title	Role	Director / Production	Year
Salma's Season (miniseries)	Business Man (speaking)	Kauthar Abdulalim	2022
La Brea Season 2	Survivor (non speaking)	NBC Universal	2022
For The Better (short)	Rohan (lead)	Theresa Buya	2021

Title	Role	Director / Production	Year
Evil Order (working title), Feature Film	Henchman (speaking)	Essaf Amary	2021
Shantaram (TV Series)	International Traveller (non speaking)	Paramount	2021
The Motion Below (music video)	CEO (non speaking)	Alexander Wilson	2021
Love at First Hit (short)	Italian Restaurant Owner (speaking)	David Luu	2020
Independently Verified (short)	Time Traveler (non speaking)	Ricardo Acosta	2015

### THEATRE

Title	Role	Director	Year
The Man From Earth	John Oldman	Mark Stratford	2022
Agatha Christie's Towards Zero	Neville Strange	Dennis Hine St Claire	2022
The Invisible Sword (Sydney Production)	Charbel Al-Asfari (Father)	Glen Kalem	2022, TBC
The Invisible Sword (Melbourne Production)	Charbel Al-Asfari (Father)	Glen Kalem	2021
Shoot/Get Treasure/ Repeat	Alan (The Mikado)	Kat Henry	2019

### TRAINING

Title	Institute	Duration	Year
The Laboratory	Suzie Jarmain	3-weeks	2022

Title	Institute	Duration	Year
Ongoing screen study	Hollywood Actor's Studio	Ongoing	2022
The Creative Voice	NIDA	Australia	2020
NIDA Screen Acting 2	NIDA	5-days	2020
Actors Studio	NIDA	1-year	2019
Acting Techniques 2	NIDA	5 days	2018
Acting Techniques 1	NIDA	5 days	2018
Weekend Drama Workshops - Meisner	City Acting Drama School	2 days	2017
Acting Workshop Intermediate	City Acting Drama School	2 days	2012
Acting Workshop	City Acting Drama School	2 days	2012

## PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES

Title	Institute	Duration	Year
Height	182 cm / 6ft 0in	Weight	88 kg / 193 lbs
Ethnicity	Mediterranean	Chest	102 cm / 40 in
Skin Colour	Olive	Waist	84 cm / 33 in
Eye Colour	Brown	Hair Colour	Black with grey
Hair Length	Short	Hair Type	Wavy